THE REPUBLIC OF THE UNION OF
MYANMAR CONSULATE GENERAL

IN HONG KONG

Officer Order No. 3! /2018

(12-7-2018)

The following public holidays will be observed by the Consulate-General of
the Republic of the Union of Myanmar in Hong Kong for the year 2019-

" 1.101.01.2019 | Tuesday | The First day of January 1(M.H)
' 2.104.01.2019 | Friday | Independence Day RS
- 3.105.02.2019 Tuesday Lunar New Year g | 1(H)
4. | 06.02.2019 | Wednesday | Lunar New Year 1H) |
 5.107.02.2019 | Thursday | Lunar New Year [
. ____5‘_:; 12.02.2019 | Tuesday |UnionDay B
| 7.120.03.2019 | Wednesday | Full Moon Day of Taboung 1(M) |
) L 27.03.2019 | Wednesday ‘Myanmar Armed Forces Day | 1(M)
9.105.04.2019 | Frniday Ching Ming Festival 1(H) B
10. | 16.04.2019 | Tuesday | Myanmar New Year P | 1m)
1. | 17.04.2019 | Wednesday | Myanmar New Year ie - 1(M)
12. | 19.04.2019 | Friday Good Friday (H) |
13.22.04.2019 | Monday | Easter Monday | 1(H)
'14.]01.05.2019 | Wednesday | Labor Day i 1B
15.]13.05.2019 Monday ' The Day following the Birthday of the | 1(H)
Buddha
16.]07.06.2019 | Friday | Tuen Ng Festival ) 1H)
17.101.07.2019 Monday Hong Kong SAR Establishment Day L(H)
'18.] 16.07.2019 | Tuesday | Full Moon Day of Waso_ 1)
19.]19.07.2019 r Friday  |Mamyrs’ Day 10V
| 20. | OI 10.2019 | Tuesday National Day I(H) |
21 1 07.10.2019 | Monday | Chung Yeung Festival T1H)
22,1 14.10.2019 | “Monday  Thadingyut Holiday REGY:
| 23. | 11 11.2019 | Monday | Full Moon Day ot Tasaunéﬁ_mne [(M)
'24.125.12.2019 | Wednesday | Christmas Day ) 1(MLH)
25.]26.12.2019 | Thursday | Kayin New Year B 10
:_26#‘ To be announced ' Deepavali Day ] 1(M) *

(M = Myanmar Hohday, H= Hong Kong Hohday)
Office Hours: 09:00am to 17:00pm (Monday to Friday)

No. 015- 437 /11-27

Date:

Copy to:
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For Consul General,
(Kyaw Zay Yar Lin, Consul)

Minister of State for Foreign Affairs, Ministry of Foreign

Affairs

All Myanmar Missions Abroad
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